
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works
to Original House Bill No. 656 by Representative Glover

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "To" and before "as" delete "redesignate a portion of Interstate 220
3 in Shreveport Louisiana," and insert "designate a portion of Interstate 220 in Shreveport and
4 Caddo Parish,"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 1, line 3, after "Memorial" and before the semicolon ";" change "Highway"" to
7 "Overpass""

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 1, delete lines 5 through 8 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

10 "Section 1. The portion of Interstate 220 at Exit 7A located in Shreveport
11 and Caddo Parish, shall be known and is hereby designated as the "Minnion
12 Dewayne Jackson Memorial Overpass"."